McArthur, OH 5/22/21

1st Mark Fyman - Misfit 312.3
1st Mark Fryman - Big Boys Dream 312.3
3rd Bob Waller - Wahoo 311.68
4th Mark Dawson - Family Feud 310.66
5th Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker 306.6
6th Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2 297.21
7th Tiffany Aber - Teacher's Pet 292.03

Piketon, OH 6/5/21

1st Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy 348.32
2nd Mark Dawson - Family Feud 335.52
3rd Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit 333.5
4th Michael Hurt - Mean Irene 332.43
5th Tim Kirk - Stage 1 326.5
6th Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare 325.41
7th Bob Waller - Wahoo 320.67
8th Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2 316.54
9th Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster 310.89
10th Ray Curtin - Short Fuz'd 262.39

Wilmington, OH 7/16/21
Rained Out

Wellston, OH 7/22/21
1st Bob Waller - Wahoo 373 6.84 23.9 mph



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Mike Palmer - Mean Irene

Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster

Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare
Tiffany Aber - Teacher's Pet

Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory
Tim Kirk - Stage 1

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy

Devin Dawson - Family Fued 2
Jason Gibson -

Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Mark Dawson - Family Fued

McArthur, OH 7/31/21

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Mark Fryman - Misfit

Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster

Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene

Jay Gross - Neightbor's Nightmare
Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy

Robbie Benton - Haymaker

Bob Waller - Wahoo

Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet

360 4.44
359 3.60
349 8.28
347 1.2

342 3.24
337 2.88
335 2.64
317 2.40
317 .36

314 .24

311 3.60
307 3.12
301 3.84
262 2.28

313.99
313.64
307.28
306.67
306.29
305.58

303.5
301.64
301.12
300.77

298.4
296.57

24 mph

21.3 mph
19.9 mph
20.8 mph
19.5 mph
18.7 mph
19.5 mph
16.8 mph
16.6 mph
16.1 mph
16.1 mph
15.1 mph
15.9 mph
12.8 mph



13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Jason Gibson - Old School
Mark Dawson - Family Feud
Tim Kirk - Stage 1

Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker

Point Pleasant, WV 8/13/21

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Mike Palmer - Mean Irene

Mark Fryman - Misfit

Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker

Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster

Tim Kirk - Stage One

Jason Gibson - Oliver 1650
Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Mark Dawson - Family Feud

Pomeroy, OH 8/19/21

1st
2nd
3rd

Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene

294.06
293.49
290.34
290.21
236.12

324.04
321.11
318.42
316
314.8
314.37
313.43
311.15
310.47
309.9
307.26
302.27
300.5
298.11
295.55

263.41
262.59
256.43



4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster

Mark Fryman - Misfit

Tim Kirk - Stage 1

Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy

Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream
Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare
Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Mark Dawson - Family Feud

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Jason Gibson - Old School

Lynchburg, OH 8/20/21 OPEN CLASS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Jacob Aber - Mr. Chevy

Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Mark Fryman - Misfit

Mike Palmer - Mean Irene

Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare
Pat Murphy - Family Feud

Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Jason Gibson - Old School

Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream
Tim Kirk - Stage 1

Jeff Curtsinger - Born Ready
Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked

253.84
251.53
249.19
248.89
247.82
247.07
245.05
241.61
236.41
230.58
213.97
209.31

313.19
312.12
309.88
308.78
306.16
305.86
300.47

300.4

299.8
298.99
298.61
295.33
294.03
292.31



15th
16th
17th
18th

Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Mike Aber - Big Chief

Bill Sibrel - Sharon's Nightmare

Lynchburg, OH 8/21/21 OPEN CLASS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Jacob Aber - Mr. Chevy

Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare
Jeff Curtsinger - Born Ready
Jason Gibson - Old School

Mark Dawson - Family Feud
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Mark Fryman - Misfit

Jaycob Gross - Sodbsuter
Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream
John Dyer - Stage 1

Hillsboro, OH 9/9/21

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy

Devin Dawson - Family Feud

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Mike Hurt - Mean Irene

Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too

289.83
281.59
272.57
268.97

339.85
338.55
336.41
329.7
327.65
327.42
324
322.5
321.5
319.74
319.19
315.27
305.49
253.88

316.4
314.9
314.1
312.3
310.8



6th

7th

8th

9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Jason Gibson - Old School
Mark Fryman - Big Boys Dream
Jeff Curtsinger - Born Ready
Johnny Dyer - Stage 1

Emily Benton - Haymaker
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked
Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster

Nick Swearingen - Short Fuz'd
Mark Fryman - Misfit

Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare

McArthur, OH 10/16/21

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Mike Aber - Big Chief

Michael Palmer - Mean Irene
Chris Walsh - Chainbreaker
Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy

Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare
Jason Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
John Dyer - Stage 1

Mark Dawson - Family Feud
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster

310.1
308.8
308.3

308
300.4
298.4
298.2
296.4
294.8
2944
292.2
267.6
242.7
177.9

339.23
332.51
331.31
330.56
329.24
327.82
324.39
317.78
315.09
313.28
303.04



