McArthur, OH	5/22/21		
1st	Mark Fyman - Misfit	312.3	
1st	Mark Fryman - Big Boys Dream	312.3	
3rd	Bob Waller - Wahoo	311.68	
4th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	310.66	
5th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	306.6	
6th	Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2	297.21	
7th	Tiffany Aber - Teacher's Pet	292.03	
Piketon, OH 6	/5/21		
1st	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	348.32	
2nd	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	335.52	
3rd	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	333.5	
4th	Michael Hurt - Mean Irene	332.43	
5th	Tim Kirk - Stage 1	326.5	
6th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	325.41	
7th	Bob Waller - Wahoo	320.67	
8th	Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2	316.54	
9th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	310.89	
10th	Ray Curtin - Short Fuz'd	262.39	
Milmington C	N.I. 7/46/04		
Wilmington, O	/n // 10/21		
Rained Out			
Wellston, OH	7/22/21		
1st	Bob Waller - Wahoo	373 6.84	23.9 mph

2nd	Mike Palmer - Mean Irene	360 4.44	24 mph
3rd	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	359 3.60	21.3 mph
4th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	349 8.28	19.9 mph
5th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	347 1.2	20.8 mph
6th	Tiffany Aber - Teacher's Pet	342 3.24	19.5 mph
7th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory	337 2.88	18.7 mph
8th	Tim Kirk - Stage 1	335 2.64	19.5 mph
9th	Mike Aber - Big Chief	317 2.40	16.8 mph
10th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	317 .36	16.6 mph
11th	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	314 .24	16.1 mph
12th	Devin Dawson - Family Fued 2	311 3.60	16.1 mph
13th	Jason Gibson -	307 3.12	15.1 mph
14th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	301 3.84	15.9 mph
15th	Mark Dawson - Family Fued	262 2.28	12.8 mph
McArthur, OH			
1st	Mike Aber - Big Chief	313.99	
2nd	Mark Fryman - Misfit	313.64	
3rd	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	307.28	
4th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	306.67	
5th	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene	306.29	
6th	Jay Gross - Neightbor's Nightmare	305.58	
7th	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	303.5	
8th	Robbie Benton - Haymaker	301.64	
9th	Bob Waller - Wahoo	301.12	
10th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	300.77	
11th	Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream	298.4	
12th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	296.57	

13th	Jason Gibson - Old School	294.06
14th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	293.49
15th	Tim Kirk - Stage 1	290.34
16th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	290.21
17th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	236.12
Point Pleasan	t, WV 8/13/21	
1st	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	324.04
2nd	Mike Aber - Big Chief	321.11
3rd	Mike Palmer - Mean Irene	318.42
4th	Mark Fryman - Misfit	316
5th	Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream	314.8
6th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	314.37
7th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	313.43
8th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	311.15
9th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	310.47
10th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	309.9
11th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	307.26
12th	Tim Kirk - Stage One	302.27
13th	Jason Gibson - Oliver 1650	300.5
14th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	298.11
15th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	295.55
Pomeroy, OH		
1st	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	263.41
2nd	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	262.59
3rd	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene	256.43

4th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	253.84
5th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	251.53
6th	Mark Fryman - Misfit	249.19
7th	Tim Kirk - Stage 1	248.89
8th	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	247.82
9th	Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream	247.07
10th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	245.05
11th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	241.61
12th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	236.41
13th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	230.58
14th	Mike Aber - Big Chief	213.97
15th	Jason Gibson - Old School	209.31
Lynchburg, O	H 8/20/21 OPEN CLASS	
1st	Jacob Aber - Mr. Chevy	313.19
2nd	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	312.12
3rd	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	309.88
4th	Mark Fryman - Misfit	308.78
5th	Mike Palmer - Mean Irene	306.16
6th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	305.86
7th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	300.47
8th	Pat Murphy - Family Feud	300.4
9th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	299.8
10th	Jason Gibson - Old School	298.99
11th	Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream	298.61
12th	Tim Kirk - Stage 1	295.33
13th	Jeff Curtsinger - Born Ready	294.03
14th	Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked	292.31

15th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	289.83	
16th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	281.59	
17th	Mike Aber - Big Chief	272.57	
18th	Bill Sibrel - Sharon's Nightmare	268.97	
Lynchburg, O	H 8/21/21 OPEN CLASS		
1st	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	339.85	
2nd	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	338.55	
3rd	Jacob Aber - Mr. Chevy	336.41	
4th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	329.7	
5th	Jeff Curtsinger - Born Ready	327.65	
6th	Jason Gibson - Old School	327.42	
7th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	324	
8th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	322.5	
9th	Mark Fryman - Misfit	321.5	
10th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbsuter	319.74	
11th	Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked	319.19	
12th	Mike Aber - Big Chief	315.27	
13th	Mark Fryman - Big Boy's Dream	305.49	
14th	John Dyer - Stage 1	253.88	
Hillsboro, OH	9/9/21		
1st	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	316.4	
2nd	Devin Dawson - Family Feud	314.9	
3rd	Mike Aber - Big Chief	314.1	
4th	Mike Hurt - Mean Irene	312.3	
5th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	310.8	

6th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	310.1	
7th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	308.8	
8th	Jason Gibson - Old School	308.3	
9th	Mark Fryman - Big Boys Dream	308	
10th	Jeff Curtsinger - Born Ready	300.4	
11th	Johnny Dyer - Stage 1	298.4	
12th	Emily Benton - Haymaker	298.2	
13th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	296.4	
14th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	294.8	
15th	Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked	294.4	
16th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	292.2	
17th	Nick Swearingen - Short Fuz'd	267.6	
18th	Mark Fryman - Misfit	242.7	
19th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	177.9	
McArthur, OH			
1st	Mike Aber - Big Chief	339.23	
2nd	Michael Palmer - Mean Irene	332.51	
3rd	Chris Walsh - Chainbreaker	331.31	
4th	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	330.56	
5th	Jay Gross - Neighbor's Nightmare	329.24	
6th	Jason Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	327.82	
7th	John Dyer - Stage 1	324.39	
8th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	317.78	
9th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	315.09	
10th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	313.28	
11th	Jaycob Gross - Sodbuster	303.04	